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PROPERTY LINE / RIGHT-OF-WAY

BUILDING SETBACK

EXISTING STRUCTURE

PROPOSED STRUCTURE

DRAIN ROCK BED WITH STEEL EDGING BORDER

GRAVEL PATHWAY

CONCRETE, SEE CIVIL

ACCESS ROAD, SEE CIVIL

GENERAL SYMBOLS LEGENDGENERAL LANDSCAPE NOTES
1. PROVIDE 1.75" COMPOST AMENDMENT TO ALL LAWN AREAS. COMPOST TO BE

INCORPORATED INTO THE TOP 6" OF SITE SOIL.

2. PROVIDE 12" OF 3-WAY TOPSOIL FOR ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE TREES
AND SHRUBS.

3. PROVIDE 3" WOOD CHIP MULCH TO ALL NEWLY PLANTED AREAS.

3.     PLANTING SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CLE ELUM CODE REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING
PRESERVATION OF ADEQUATE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE LINES/
TRIANGULAR AREAS.

4.     INSTALL AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED IN ALL
NEW AND RENOVATED LANDSCAPE AREAS.

5. IRRIGATION P.O.C SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC AND TO BE COORDINATED WITH CIVIL
ENGINEER.

6. SEE SHEET L101 FOR PLANT SCHEDULE.

MEDIUM BUFFER TREES AT 30' O.C. PER CEMC 17.64.070.A.2.

PARKING LOT ISLAND TREE
PER CEMC 17.64.050.C.

STEEL LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP.

GRAVEL PATHWAY
LOG BENCH

DRAIN ROCK BED, TYP.

(E) 1-STORY REISDENTIAL
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TRASH

SNOW STORAGE

BIORETENTION SWALE, SEE CIVIL

IRRIGATION P.O.C TO BE
COORDINATED WITH CIVIL

TRANSFORMER, TYP.
SEE ELECTRICAL

FIRE HYDRANT, TYP.

PULL VAULT, TYP.
SEE ARCH
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SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT SIZE QTY

TREES

AC ACER CIRCINATUM VINE MAPLE B&B 6-8' HT 19

AG4 ACER GLABRUM ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAPLE CONT/B&B 6-8' HT 8

CB CARPINUS BETULUS EUROPEAN HORNBEAM CONT/B&B 2" CAL 1

GI GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEY LOCUST CONT/B&B 2" CAL 4

PE PICEA ENGELMANNII ENGELMANN SPRUCE CONT/B&B 6' HT 29

PF PINUS FLEXILIS 'VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMID' VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMID LIMBER PINE CONT/B&B 6' HT 5

PP2 PINUS PONDEROSA PONDEROSA PINE CONT/B&B 6' HT 33

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT SPACING QTY

SHRUB AREAS
MEDIUM SCREEN BUFFER 10,397 SF

AS2 AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA SERVICEBERRY 3 GAL 4% @ 120" o.c. 5
AU2 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI KINNIKINNICK 3 GAL 25% @ 36" o.c. 303
GD GYMNOCARPIUM DRYOPTERIS OAK FERN 3 GAL 4% @ 12" o.c. 435
MA MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM OREGON GRAPE 3 GAL 25% @ 36" o.c. 303
MR2 MAHONIA REPENS CREEPING MAHONIA 3 GAL 25% @ 36" o.c. 303
PC4 PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS PACIFIC NINEBARK 3 GAL 4% @ 72" o.c. 11
PC5 PRUNUS VIRGINIANA CHOKECHERRY 3 GAL 4% @ 36" o.c. 48
RS2 RIBES SANGUINEUM RED FLOWERING CURRANT 3 GAL 4% @ 60" o.c. 17
RT RUBUS PARVIFLORUS THIMBLEBERRY 3 GAL 5% @ 96" o.c. 9

PARKING SCREEN BUFFER 7,329 SF

IL IBERIS SEMPERVIRENS 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM EVERGREEN CANDYTUFT 3 GAL 17% @ 72" o.c. 35
R4 ROSA NOOTKA NOOTKA ROSE 3 GAL 16% @ 72" o.c. 34
TT TAXUS X MEDIA 'TAUNTONII' TAUNTON'S ANGLO-JAPANESE YEW 3 GAL 17% @ 48" o.c. 81
TG THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'GOLDEN GLOBE' GOLDEN GLOBE ARBORVITAE 3 GAL 20% @ 36" o.c. 169
AU4 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI KINNIKINNICK 3 GAL 30% @ 24" o.c. 571

ENTRY MOMENT 4,559 SF

CK CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER' KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS 3 GAL 10% @ 24" o.c. 119
CK2 CORNUS KOUSA KOUSA DOGWOOD 3 GAL 10% @ 60" o.c. 20
DF DASIPHORA FLORIBUNDA SHRUBBY CINQUEFOIL 3 GAL 10% @ 24" o.c. 120
HS HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS BLUE OAT GRASS 3 GAL 10% @ 18" o.c. 213
JW JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'WILTONII' BLUE RUG JUNIPER 3 GAL 10% @ 36" o.c. 53
LH LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA 'HIDCOTE BLUE' HIDCOTE BLUE ENGLISH LAVENDER 3 GAL 10% @ 24" o.c. 121
PL PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 'LITTLE SPIRE' LITTLE SPIRE RUSSIAN SAGE 3 GAL 10% @ 24" o.c. 121
R5 ROSA NOOTKA NOOTKA ROSE 3 GAL 10% @ 36" o.c. 53
RS3 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'LITTLE GOLDSTAR' LITTLE GOLDSTAR CONEFLOWER 3 GAL 10% @ 18" o.c. 213
SG SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'GOLDFLAME' GOLDFLAME JAPANESE SPIREA 3 GAL 10% @ 24" o.c. 121

BOTTOM OF STORM POND 194 SF

WH WET MIX HYDROSEED WET SEED MIX HYDROSEED 194 SF

STORM POND SIDE SLOPE 2,568 SF

CS CORNUS STOLONIFERA RED TWIG DOGWOOD 3 GAL 33% @ 72" o.c. 24
SD2 SPIRAEA DOUGLASII WESTERN SPIREA 3 GAL 33% @ 48" o.c. 56
SY SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS SNOWBERRY 3 GAL 34% @ 36" o.c. 101

BIORETENTION PARKING ISLANDS 2,646 SF

CA3 CAREX ELATA 'AUREA' GOLDEN SEDGE 1 GAL 17% @ 24" o.c. 116
CK3 CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' KELSEY'S DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD 1 GAL 40% @ 48" o.c. 62
DC DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA 'NORTHERN LIGHTS' NORTHERN LIGHTS TUFTED HAIR GRASS 1 GAL 17% @ 24" o.c. 116
JE2 JUNCUS EFFUSUS SOFT RUSH 1 GAL 16% @ 24" o.c. 113
RG RUDBECKIA FULGIDA SULLIVANTII 'GOLDSTURM' GOLDSTURM CONEFLOWER 1 GAL 10% @ 24" o.c. 62

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT. SPACING QTY

GROUND COVERS
NATIVE LAWN 59,563 SF

FH FIELD MIX HYDROSEED DROUGHT TOLERANT FESCUE BLEND HYDROSEED 59,563 SF
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SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

TREES

AC ACER CIRCINATUM VINE MAPLE

AG4 ACER GLABRUM ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAPLE

CB CARPINUS BETULUS EUROPEAN HORNBEAM

GI GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEY LOCUST

PE PICEA ENGELMANNII ENGELMANN SPRUCE

PF PINUS FLEXILIS 'VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMID' VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMID LIMBER PINE

PP2 PINUS PONDEROSA PONDEROSA PINE

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

SHRUB AREAS
MEDIUM SCREEN BUFFER

AS2 AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA SERVICEBERRY
AU2 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI KINNIKINNICK
GD GYMNOCARPIUM DRYOPTERIS OAK FERN
MA MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM OREGON GRAPE
MR2 MAHONIA REPENS CREEPING MAHONIA
PC4 PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS PACIFIC NINEBARK
PC5 PRUNUS VIRGINIANA CHOKECHERRY
RS2 RIBES SANGUINEUM RED FLOWERING CURRANT
RT RUBUS PARVIFLORUS THIMBLEBERRY

PARKING SCREEN BUFFER

IL IBERIS SEMPERVIRENS 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM EVERGREEN CANDYTUFT
R4 ROSA NOOTKA NOOTKA ROSE
TT TAXUS X MEDIA 'TAUNTONII' TAUNTON'S ANGLO-JAPANESE YEW
TG THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'GOLDEN GLOBE' GOLDEN GLOBE ARBORVITAE
AU4 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI KINNIKINNICK

ENTRY MOMENT

CK CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER' KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS
CK2 CORNUS KOUSA KOUSA DOGWOOD
DF DASIPHORA FLORIBUNDA SHRUBBY CINQUEFOIL
HS HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS BLUE OAT GRASS
JW JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'WILTONII' BLUE RUG JUNIPER
LH LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA 'HIDCOTE BLUE' HIDCOTE BLUE ENGLISH LAVENDER
PL PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 'LITTLE SPIRE' LITTLE SPIRE RUSSIAN SAGE
R5 ROSA NOOTKA NOOTKA ROSE
RS3 RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'LITTLE GOLDSTAR' LITTLE GOLDSTAR CONEFLOWER
SG SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'GOLDFLAME' GOLDFLAME JAPANESE SPIREA

BOTTOM OF STORM POND

WH WET MIX HYDROSEED WET SEED MIX

STORM POND SIDE SLOPE

CS CORNUS STOLONIFERA RED TWIG DOGWOOD
SD2 SPIRAEA DOUGLASII WESTERN SPIREA
SY SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS SNOWBERRY

BIORETENTION PARKING ISLANDS

CA3 CAREX ELATA 'AUREA' GOLDEN SEDGE
CK3 CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' KELSEY'S DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD
DC DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA 'NORTHERN LIGHTS' NORTHERN LIGHTS TUFTED HAIR GRASS
JE2 JUNCUS EFFUSUS SOFT RUSH
RG RUDBECKIA FULGIDA SULLIVANTII 'GOLDSTURM' GOLDSTURM CONEFLOWER

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

GROUND COVERS
NATIVE LAWN

FH FIELD MIX HYDROSEED DROUGHT TOLERANT FESCUE BLEND

PLANT SCHEDULE ENLARGEMENT 1

QTY

15

6

1
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SPACING QTY

5,780 SF

4% @ 120" o.c. 3
25% @ 36" o.c. 169
4% @ 12" o.c. 243
25% @ 36" o.c. 169
25% @ 36" o.c. 169
4% @ 72" o.c. 6
4% @ 36" o.c. 27
4% @ 60" o.c. 9
5% @ 96" o.c. 5

5,984 SF

17% @ 72" o.c. 29
16% @ 72" o.c. 28
17% @ 48" o.c. 66
20% @ 36" o.c. 138
30% @ 24" o.c. 467

4,559 SF

10% @ 24" o.c. 119
10% @ 60" o.c. 20
10% @ 24" o.c. 120
10% @ 18" o.c. 213
10% @ 36" o.c. 53
10% @ 24" o.c. 121
10% @ 24" o.c. 121
10% @ 36" o.c. 53
10% @ 18" o.c. 213
10% @ 24" o.c. 121

194 SF

194 SF

2,568 SF

33% @ 72" o.c. 24
33% @ 48" o.c. 56
34% @ 36" o.c. 101

2,276 SF

17% @ 24" o.c. 100
40% @ 48" o.c. 54
17% @ 24" o.c. 100
16% @ 24" o.c. 97
10% @ 24" o.c. 54

SPACING QTY

22,698 SF

22,698 SF
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COMMON

LOAD / UNLOAD

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

TRASH

BIORETENTION SWALE, SEE CIVIL

IRRIGATION P.O.C TO BE COORDINATED WITH CIVIL

TRANSFORMER, TYP.
SEE ELECTRICAL

FIRE HYDRANT, TYP.

PULL VAULT, TYP.
SEE ARCH
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SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

TREES

AC ACER CIRCINATUM VINE MAPLE

AG4 ACER GLABRUM ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAPLE

PE PICEA ENGELMANNII ENGELMANN SPRUCE

PP2 PINUS PONDEROSA PONDEROSA PINE

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

SHRUB AREAS
MEDIUM SCREEN BUFFER

AS2 AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA SERVICEBERRY
AU2 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI KINNIKINNICK
GD GYMNOCARPIUM DRYOPTERIS OAK FERN
MA MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM OREGON GRAPE
MR2 MAHONIA REPENS CREEPING MAHONIA
PC4 PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS PACIFIC NINEBARK
PC5 PRUNUS VIRGINIANA CHOKECHERRY
RS2 RIBES SANGUINEUM RED FLOWERING CURRANT
RT RUBUS PARVIFLORUS THIMBLEBERRY

PARKING SCREEN BUFFER

IL IBERIS SEMPERVIRENS 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM EVERGREEN CANDYTUFT
R4 ROSA NOOTKA NOOTKA ROSE
TT TAXUS X MEDIA 'TAUNTONII' TAUNTON'S ANGLO-JAPANESE YEW
TG THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'GOLDEN GLOBE' GOLDEN GLOBE ARBORVITAE
AU4 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI KINNIKINNICK

BIORETENTION PARKING ISLANDS

CA3 CAREX ELATA 'AUREA' GOLDEN SEDGE
CK3 CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' KELSEY'S DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD
DC DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA 'NORTHERN LIGHTS' NORTHERN LIGHTS TUFTED HAIR GRASS
JE2 JUNCUS EFFUSUS SOFT RUSH
RG RUDBECKIA FULGIDA SULLIVANTII 'GOLDSTURM' GOLDSTURM CONEFLOWER

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

GROUND COVERS
NATIVE LAWN

FH FIELD MIX HYDROSEED DROUGHT TOLERANT FESCUE BLEND HYDROSEED

PLANT SCHEDULE ENLARGEMENT 2

QTY

4

2

14

15

SPACING QTY

4,617 SF

4% @ 120" o.c. 2
25% @ 36" o.c. 134
4% @ 12" o.c. 192
25% @ 36" o.c. 134
25% @ 36" o.c. 134
4% @ 72" o.c. 5
4% @ 36" o.c. 21
4% @ 60" o.c. 8
5% @ 96" o.c. 4

1,604 SF

17% @ 72" o.c. 7
16% @ 72" o.c. 7
17% @ 48" o.c. 18
20% @ 36" o.c. 37
30% @ 24" o.c. 124

370 SF

17% @ 24" o.c. 16
40% @ 48" o.c. 8
17% @ 24" o.c. 16
16% @ 24" o.c. 16
10% @ 24" o.c. 8

SPACING QTY

36,865 SF

36,865 SF
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